

Amol

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2023

Ashok Baban Kolte

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through School ...Respondents
Education and Sports Department & Ors

Mr Saurabh Pakale, i/b PU Malgaonkar, for the Petitioner.
Ms SS Bhende, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM G.S. Patel &
Neela Gokhale, JJ.
DATED: 17th February 2023

PC:-

1. Issue notice to Respondents Nos. 5 and 6. Respondents Nos. 1 to 4 waive service. In addition to service through Court, private service, including by courier and email is permitted.
2. Affidavit in Reply is to be filed and served by 10th March 2023.
3. List the matter on 14th March 2023.

(Neela Gokhale, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2023.02.20
17:51:49 +0530