



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1690 OF 2023

Mr. Ashok B. Kolte .. Petitioner.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1691 OF 2023

Mr. Ajit B.Barve .. Petitioner.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1692 OF 2023

Amol B. Janrao .. Petitioner.
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Others .. Respondents.

Mr. Santosh Pakale with Mr. Abhishek Karnik and Mr.Nilesh Desai, for the
Petitioner in all the Petitions.

Ms. A.A. Purav, AGP for Respondent-State in all the Petitions.

**CORAM: SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**
DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

PC:-

The learned AGP seeks further time in the matter to file
Affidavit-in-Reply.

2 Stand over to 3rd October, 2023.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA ,J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE,J.)