

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2023

Ashok Baban Kolte

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date: 2024.02.14
11:01:07 +0530

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2023

Amol Janrao and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1692 OF 2023

Ajit Barve and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b Ms. Padmaja Malgaonkar for the Petitioner in all Petitions.

Ms. A.A. Purav AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Mr. Milind Deshmukh for Respondent No. 5.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 8 FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.:

. All these Writ Petitions are circulated with the precept that

they are connected with Writ Petition No. 8926 of 2023. Learned counsel for the Petitioners in Writ Petition No. 8926 of 2023 is not informed and he is also not aware whether these Petitions are identical or not. Remove from Board. Liberty to file fresh preacipe.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)