

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2023

Ashok Baban KoltePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. School Education And.RESPONDENT
Sports Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1692 OF 2023

Amol Bhimrao JanraoPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. School Education And.RESPONDENT
Sports Dept. And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2023

Ajit Bansilal BarvePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maha. Thr. School Education And.RESPONDENT
Sports Dept. And Ors

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w

Mr. Saurabh Pakale, Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b

Ms. Padmaja Umesh Malgaonkar for Petitioner

Ms. Pooja Joshi-Deshpande, AGP for State-Res Nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Milind Deshmukh for Res Nos. 5 & 6 in all WPS

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 26th March, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 02/04/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)