

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1690 OF 2023

Ashok Baban Kolte ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2023

Ajit Bansilal Barve ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1692 OF 2023

Amol Bhimrao Janrao ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b. Ms. Padmaja Malgaonkar, for Petitioner .

Mr. S.B. Kalel AGP for Respondent/State in WP/1690/2023 and WP/1691/2023.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for Respondent/State in WP/1692/2023.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 3 JULY 2024

P.C.:

. Papers of the Petitions are not placed before the Court. The

learned AGP seeks further time. The Registry will ensure that papers are placed before the Court on the next date, failing which to take necessary steps for reconstruction.

2. Stand over to **24 July 2024**. Reply to be filed by 18 July 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)