

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No.1690 of 2023**

Ashok Baban Kolte ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents.

**With  
Writ Petition No.1691 of 2023**

Ajit Bansilal Barve ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents.

**With  
Writ Petition No.1692 of 2023**

Amol Bhimrao Janrao ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents.

Mr. Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nilesh Desai i/b.  
Padmaja Malgaonkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.B. Kalel and Mr. Vikas Mali, AGP for Respondents – State.

LATA  
SUNIL  
PANJWANI  
Digitally  
signed by  
LATA  
SUNIL  
PANJWANI  
Date:  
2024.07.25  
12:22:00  
+0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 24 July 2024.**

**P.C. :**

The learned AGP points out that another set of writ petitions concerning the orders of the same Education officer, Mr. B.K.

Dahiphale, are due on 5 August 2024.

2. Stand over to **5 August 2024**. In the meanwhile, the learned AGP will file additional reply.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)